07/0'/2025-- .. 

AWARDEE 

BAGONG PILIPINAS U~ ' \ 

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-904 
Series of 2025 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT 
PROGRAM (SIP) NO. 4 FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 4 
OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE AMOUNTING 
TO TWENTY-THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND 
PESOS (PHP23,440,000.00) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025. 

Sponsored by: 

Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco 

Co - Sponsored by: 

Hon. Roberto L. Advincula, Hon. Horacio M. Brilliantes Jr., Hon. 
Palm Angel S. Buncio Hon. Simplicio G. Dominguez, Hon. 
Catherine S. Evaristo, Hon. Reynaldo M.

[...]

Ricardo F. Ugalde. 

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Mayor submitted to the 
Sangguniang Panlungsod the proposed Supplemental 
Investment Program (SIP) No. 4 for the Supplemental Budget 
No. 4 for Calendar Year 2025 of the City of Bacoor in the 
amount of Twenty-Three Million Four Hundred Forty Thousand 
Pesos (Php23,440,000.00) covering the current operating 
expenditures that require additional funding for the 
enactment of an appropriation ordinance. 

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod deliberated 
on the proposed Supplemental Investment Program No.4 
(SIP#4) for Calendar Year 2025 and unanimously voted to